
2004 Stanford Cardinal Baseball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Oct 14, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 46-14   Home: 29-5   Away: 17-9   Pac-10: 16-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 4 Jed Lowrie  . 3 9 9 60-60 233 72 93 19 4 17 68 171  . 7 3 4 50 5 40 3  . 5 0 5 5 0 6-8 92 180 10  . 9 6 5

 7 Danny Putnam  . 3 7 8 60-60 249 61 94 10 4 16 62 160  . 6 4 3 34 1 31 3  . 4 5 4 0 1 6-11 100 1 2  . 9 8 1

 1 Jonny Ash  . 3 7 2 44-44 183 55 68 6 3 5 35 95  . 5 1 9 18 9 15 5  . 4 4 6 3 5 2-6 12 104 5  . 9 5 9

 3 Brian Hall  . 3 5 6 60-60 236 51 84 13 4 9 52 132  . 5 5 9 27 3 48 4  . 4 2 2 4 5 15-18 149 11 2  . 9 8 8

25 John Mayberry, Jr.  . 3 3 3 56-55 216 53 72 11 2 16 62 135  . 6 2 5 30 6 35 4  . 4 1 9 6 0 9-10 520 23 3  . 9 9 5

29 Ryan Seawell  . 3 3 3 20-6 36 5 12 2 0 0 7 14  . 3 8 9 2 1 7 2  . 3 8 5 0 0 1-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

15 Donny Lucy  . 3 1 3 56-56 208 53 65 10 0 12 47 111  . 5 3 4 17 11 47 8  . 3 8 1 8 6 5-9 392 28 9  . 9 7 9

11 Chris Carter  . 2 8 9 52-40 149 23 43 6 1 9 39 78  . 5 2 3 27 1 31 3  . 3 9 2 4 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Sam Fuld  . 2 7 3 60-60 249 62 68 5 1 4 30 87  . 3 4 9 44 6 39 9  . 3 8 8 5 3 9-14 155 7 3  . 9 8 2

 2 Chris Minaker  . 2 7 0 48-43 174 28 47 6 0 4 33 65  . 3 7 4 13 1 19 1  . 3 1 8 4 4 3-5 67 109 7  . 9 6 2

17 John Hester  . 2 6 5 17-6 34 2 9 3 0 0 7 12  . 3 5 3 1 0 11 0  . 2 8 6 0 2 2-2 32 2 0 1.000

24 Jim Rapoport  . 2 5 0 30-12 60 10 15 0 1 0 9 17  . 2 8 3 7 1 14 0  . 3 3 8 0 2 1-1 36 0 1  . 9 7 3

 8 Chris Lewis  . 2 3 3 22-13 43 12 10 2 0 4 7 24  . 5 5 8 5 0 11 1  . 3 1 3 0 3 0-0 18 18 3  . 9 2 3

 6 Adam Sorgi  . 2 1 4 29-18 70 8 15 1 0 0 5 16  . 2 2 9 9 0 17 3  . 3 0 4 0 1 0-0 15 55 7  . 9 0 9

22 Ben Summerhays  . 1 6 7 10-0 12 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 6 7 1 1 8 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

26 Cameron Matthews  . 0 0 0 8-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

12 Matt Leva  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000

34 Blake Holler  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 9 2  . 8 4 6

18 Jeff Gilmore  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 14 2  . 8 9 5

21 Mark Romanczuk  . 0 0 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 10 1  . 9 3 8

Totals  . 3 2 4 60 2152 499 697 94 20 96 464 1119  . 5 2 0 286 46 373 46  . 4 0 8 39 32 60-87 1615 602 59  . 9 7 4

Opponents  . 2 5 5 60 2048 290 522 92 9 51 266 785  . 3 8 3 194 66 423 40  . 3 3 6 17 38 31-45 1561 565 81  . 9 6 3

LOB - Team (495), Opp (459). DPs turned - Team (46), Opp (53). CI - Team (1), Lucy 1. IBB - Team (12), Mayberry, Jr 5, Hall
3, Putnam 2, Carter 1, Lowrie 1, Opp (7). Picked off - Hall 1, Fuld 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

19 David O'Hagan  2 . 9 7 6-2 22 1 0 0/2 6 57.2 39 24 19 22 58 10 0 7  . 1 9 2 5 11 0 2 4
38 Drew Ehrlich  3 . 1 4 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 14.1 15 5 5 9 13 3 0 0  . 2 8 3 5 1 0 1 1
28 Kodiak Quick  3 . 6 2 1-0 16 0 0 0/0 1 27.1 22 11 11 13 20 3 1 3  . 2 2 4 5 2 0 2 0
36 Matt Manship  4 . 1 9 0-0 21 1 0 0/1 3 34.1 31 17 16 13 23 8 0 2  . 2 5 0 3 9 1 1 4
12 Matt Leva  4 . 2 9 6-2 14 7 1 0/1 0 35.2 35 19 17 11 19 4 0 2  . 2 5 5 2 3 0 0 1
21 Mark Romanczuk  4 . 3 1 11-3 17 17 0 0/1 0 108.2 112 58 52 39 94 19 2 12  . 2 6 1 7 10 11 2 11
34 Blake Holler  4 . 3 4 4-2 22 9 0 0/0 2 58.0 62 29 28 23 49 6 2 5  . 2 7 8 3 3 0 1 7
18 Jeff Gilmore  4 . 4 3 10-2 19 17 2 0/0 1 107.2 106 61 53 24 77 27 4 9  . 2 5 7 5 11 3 5 4
37 Jeff Stimpson  4 . 6 8 1-2 20 0 0 0/1 1 32.2 33 18 17 11 23 2 0 5  . 2 6 4 2 7 0 0 2
33 Jonny Dyer  4 . 8 2 1-0 7 0 0 0/0 1 9.1 11 5 5 1 6 3 0 0  . 2 9 7 1 1 1 0 1
20 Greg Reynolds  6 . 0 0 4-1 11 5 0 0/0 0 27.0 30 21 18 12 15 3 0 4  . 2 8 3 3 4 0 2 3
30 Mark Jecmen  6 . 6 4 1-0 16 3 0 0/1 0 20.1 21 17 15 15 24 3 0 1  . 2 6 3 3 3 1 1 0
14 Pete Duda  8 . 4 4 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 5 5 5 1 2 1 0 1  . 2 3 8 1 1 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 3 5 46-14 60 60 3 2/2 15 538.1 522 290 260 194 423 92 9 51  . 2 5 5 45 66 17 17 38

Opponents  7 . 4 4 14-46 60 60 1 0/0 5 520.1 697 499 430 286 373 94 20 96  . 3 2 4 54 46 18 39 32

PB - Team (7), Lucy 7, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (5), Gilmore 2, Romanczuk 1, Lucy 1, Stimpson 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Lucy
(29-38), Gilmore (7-13), Holler (5-8), O'Hagan (5-5), Leva (3-5), Romanczuk (2-4), Jecmen (3-4), Hester (2-2), Ehrlich (2-2),
Dyer (1-1), Quick (1-1), Reynolds (1-1), Stimpson (1-1).



2004 Stanford Cardinal Baseball
Overall Statistics for Stanford (as of Oct 14, 2009)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

17 John Hester 34 32 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Jeff Stimpson 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 David O'Hagan 8 2 6 0 1.000 2 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Matt Leva 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0
36 Matt Manship 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
33 Jonny Dyer 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Kodiak Quick 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Pete Duda 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
30 Mark Jecmen 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
22 Ben Summerhays 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
38 Drew Ehrlich 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
25 John Mayberry, Jr. 546 520 23 3  . 9 9 5 38 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Brian Hall 162 149 11 2  . 9 8 8 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Sam Fuld 165 155 7 3  . 9 8 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Danny Putnam 103 100 1 2  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
15 Donny Lucy 429 392 28 9  . 9 7 9 1 29 9  . 7 6 3 7 1
24 Jim Rapoport 37 36 0 1  . 9 7 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 Jed Lowrie 282 92 180 10  . 9 6 5 34 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Chris Minaker 183 67 109 7  . 9 6 2 20 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Jonny Ash 121 12 104 5  . 9 5 9 5 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Mark Romanczuk 16 5 10 1  . 9 3 8 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
 8 Chris Lewis 39 18 18 3  . 9 2 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 Adam Sorgi 77 15 55 7  . 9 0 9 13 0 0   - - - 0 0
18 Jeff Gilmore 19 3 14 2  . 8 9 5 0 7 6  . 5 3 8 0 0
34 Blake Holler 13 2 9 2  . 8 4 6 0 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0
20 Greg Reynolds 7 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Chris Carter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
26 Cameron Matthews 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
29 Ryan Seawell 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 2276 1615 602 59  . 9 7 4 46 31 14  . 6 8 9 7 1

Opponents 2207 1561 565 81  . 9 6 3 53 60 27  . 6 9 0 8 0


